

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.12.2021</u>		FA No. 115 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Shailabh Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the proposed legal representatives of the deceased - sole appellant (Khadak Singh) and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.13822 of 2021) to condone the delay in filing the substitution application and on Substitution Application (IA No.13821 of 2021). The learned counsel appearing for the applicants submitted that he will not seek any adjournment on the next date. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that the respondent has no objection on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.13822 of 2021) as well as on the Substitution Application (IA No.13821 of 2021). Perused and gone through the records. In the interest of justice, the Delay Condonation Application in filing the Substitution is allowed. The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned. The abatement is set aside.

			The Substitution Application (IA No.13821 of 2021) is allowed. At the request of the learned counsel for both the parties, heard on the Restoration Application (MCC No.13820 of 2021). The learned counsel appearing for the respondent has no objection. In the interest of justice, the Restoration Application (MCC No.13820 of 2021) is allowed. The order dated 20.11.2020 is recalled. The First Appeal No.115 of 2014 is restored to its original number. Summon the Lower Court Record. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant requested one week time to file amended memo of the parties. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 28.12.2021. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 06.12.2021 Pant/
--	--	--	---