

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.02.2022</u>		FA No. 115 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Devesh Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Akleema Parveen, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent through video conferencing. The learned counsel appearing for both the parties requested time for arguments. In the interest of justice one more opportunity is being granted. List this case on 28.03.2022 for arguments positively. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.02.2022 Pant/