

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			FA No.115 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent. The matter is at the final hearing stage. Learned counsel for the appellant makes a submission that initially there was an interim order. However, subsequently, it was not in the earlier order. Since the matter is now at the final stage and is being heard, hence operation and effect of the impugned judgment and order shall remain in abeyance. At the same time, appellant Khadak Singh is also directed that during the pendency of this appeal, he will not transfer the land under dispute to anyone nor he will create any third party interest or encumbrance of any kind on said property. List this case on 28.05.2026. (Siddhartha Sah, J.) 07.05.2026 Ravi